splitting street records to align with Police, Fire, EMS and Military response areas, and inserting new MSAG records.     

There were 1,007 customers ANI/ALI (telephone/address) records updated as a direct result.   

OAHU CIVILIAN TELEPHONE RECORD (ALI) TRANSACTIONS CURRENT MONTH NOTES: 

V2X processed five hundred and nine (509) TN CRs related to the Dispatchable Location Project during the current month. 

OAHU CIVILIAN OPEN TELEPHONE RECORD (ALI) DISCREPANCY STATUS: 

• There are currently 3,385 Open TN CRs. 

3,385 Open TN CR transactions are a result of the Dispatchable Location project.

[...]

Added apartment, location name, location type, corrected spatial for 

three (3) records in Kaimuki

Delivered 10/31/2025

Corrected routing ID for thirty-one (31) records in Waialae

Corrected routing ID for forty-four (44) records in Aina Haina

Corrected routing ID for four hundred and eighty-one (481) records in 

Mililani

Corrected routing ID, corrected apartment for eight (8) records in Waikiki

Corrected routing ID for thirty-nine (39) records in Hawaii Kai

Corrected routing ID, corrected spatial, added location type for one (1) 

record in Waikiki

[...]

9-1-1 GIS layers provided by V2X to the PSAP are designed for use on E9-1-1 systems and NG9-1-1 systems. 

V2X GIS Server

Date Created/

Edits Performed

Corrected spatial, added location type for one (1) record in Waikiki

Corrected routing ID for forty (40) records in Waikiki

Added new address point for one hundred and one (101) records in 

Kapahulu

Added location name, location type, corrected routing ID for fifteen (15) 

records in Aina Haina

Corrected spatial for forty-eight (48) records in Waialae

Added new address point for five hundred and eleven (511) records in 

Waikiki

Corrected spatial, added location type for three (3) records in Kahala

Added location name for one (1) record in Kaimuki

Added new address point for sixty-four (64) records in Kaimuki

Corrected routing ID for six (6) records in Manoa

Corrected spatial for three (3) records in Waikiki

Corrected routing ID for one (1) record in Salt Lake

Corrected spatial for seven (7) records in Kahuku

Corrected spatial for thirteen (13) records in Waipahu

Corrected routing ID for four hundred and ninety-seven (497) records in 

Waipahu

Corrected routing ID, spatial for one (1) record in Waimanalo

Corrected routing ID, new AP for ninety-seven (97) records in Waikiki

Added location name, location type, corrected spatial, routing ID for five 

(5) records in Aina Haina

[...]

Added new address point for fifteen (15) records in Mililani

Added location name, location type, corrected spatial for one (1) record 

in Makiki

Added prefix direction for fifty-three (53) records in Downtown

Added location name, added location type for one hundred and twenty-

two (122) records in Mililani

Address Points

10/17/2025  To

10/30/2025

10/1/2025

To

10/16/2025

OAHU CIVILIAN PSAPS

Other/Remarks

CRITICAL 9-1-1 PUBLIC SAFETY LAYERS FOR DISPATCH & RESPONSE

(Listed Alphabetically)

Type of Layer

MAPPING LAYERS UPDATED (PART IV)

[...]

Added location type, corrected spatial for three (3) records in Makiki

Corrected spatial, apartment, added floor for two (2) records in Makiki

Corrected police ID for one (1) record in Ewa Beach

Corrected police ID for three (3) records in Makaha

Added new address point for one hundred and seventy-one (171) records 

in Makiki

Corrected spatial, added location type for one (1) record in Makiki

Added new address point for one (1) record in Waialua

Added location type for two (2) records in Waipahu

Corrected spatial, added location name for one (1) record in Makiki